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Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Residential Mortgage Loan
Village House

OCBC Bank [Hong Kong] Limited Oct 2025

This product is a residential mortgage loan.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this product
but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your residential mortgage loan.

Please read and understand the information in this KFS before you apply for this product. You will
be requested to confirm that you have read and understood the information in this KFS when
submitting the application.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

Annualised Interest Rate' For a loan amount of HKS3 million with 30-year loan tenor:
Interest rate basis Annualised interest rate
OCBC Bank [Hong Kong] P%
Limited (“the Bank”)’s Best
Lending Rate (BLR) The interest rate for the loan is not

subject to a cap and thus may
also known as OCBC Bank HKD | subject to higher interest rate risk.
Prime Lending Rate (P)

The Bank’s 1-month HIBOR Not applicable

The interest rate in our offer letter of your loan may change during the
tenor of this loan.

The interest rate of this loan is calculated based on an interest rate
benchmark. The major risk of this loan is the interest rate risk.

Interest rate re-fixing for this loan takes place monthly.

The Bank’s P is at its sole and absolute discretion announces or applies
from time to time and subject to change. As at 31 Oct 2025, the Bank’s
Pis 5.5%.

Latest rate and other details of the Bank’s P is published on our website
https://www.ocbc.com.hk/personal-
banking/en/rate_market_update/index.html (Risk & Market Update -
Deposit & Lending Rates . OCBC Bank HKD Prime Lending Rate).

' The annualised interest rate is the basic interest rate shown as a percentage of the amount borrowed over a year.
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Annualised Overdue / Default
Interest Rate

Repayment Frequency

Overdue payment of any sums shall be subject to an overdue/default
interest chargeable at 8% per annum over the Bank’s P from the date of
default to the date of actual payment with a minimum charge ofi
HKS100.

Default interest shall be calculated daily on any sums due but not paid
which is on a simple basis. Such default interest will be calculated by
reference to a 365-day a year (for both ordinary and leap years).

This loan requires monthly repayment.

Periodic Repayment Amount

For a loan amount of HKS3 million with 30-year loan tenor, with
monthly repayment:

Interest rate basis Periodic repayment

HKS$17,034.00 per month

The Bank’s Prime specified
above

See the “Interest Rates and Interest
Charges” section above.

The Bank’s 1-month HIBOR
specified above

Not applicable

See the “Interest Rates and Interest
Charges” section above.

Total Repayment Amount

Handling Fee

Fees and Charges

For a loan amount of HKS3 million with 30-year loan tenor, with
monthly repayment:

Interest rate basis Total repayment

HK$6,131,938.54

The Bank’s Prime specified
above

See the “Interest Rates and Interest
Charges” section above.

The Bank’s 1-month HIBOR
specified above

Not applicable

See the “Interest Rates and Interest
Charges” section above.

Remark: To calculate the total repayment amount applicable to your
case, please refer to the revised particulars of instalments payable
provided by us from time to time.

Not Applicable

Late Payment Fee and
Charge

Not Applicable
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Prepayment / Early Settlement | Full Repayment

/ Redemption Fee i. 1% of the original loan amount will be charged if you fully repay the
loan on or before the 12" monthly instalment.

ii. 0.5% of the original loan amount will be charged if you fully repay
the loan after the 12" monthly instalment but on or before the 24
monthly instalment.

iii. Refund of cash rebate (if any) in proportion to the prepayment
amount against the original loan amount on or before the 24™
monthly instalment.

iv. Refund 50% of cash rebate (if any] in proportion to the prepayment
amount against the original loan amount after the 24" monthly|
instalment but on or before the 36" monthly instalment.

Partial Prepayment

i. 1% of the prepayment loan amount will be charged if you partially|
repay the loan on or before the 12" monthly instalment.

i. 0.5% of the prepayment loan amount will be charged if you partially,
repay the loan after the 12" monthly instalment but on or before the
24" monthly instalment.

iii. Refund of cash rebate (if any) in proportion to the prepayment
amount against the original loan amount on or before the 24™
monthly instalment.

iv. Refund 50% of cash rebate (if any] in proportion to the prepayment
amount against the original loan amount after the 24" monthly|
instalment but on or before the 36™ monthly instalment.

Additional Information

1. Others relevant fees and charges are as follows:

Switching of repayment method between | HKS$2,000 per request
monthly and bi-weekly

Photocopies of repayment history HKS100 per account

Photocopies of title deeds and documents | HKS10 per sheet (Minimum: HK$200]

Re-issue of payment advice / repayment | HKS100 per copy
schedule

Title deeds custody (with no credit facility] HKS$4,500 per year

Lease consent letter on charged property HKS$1,500 per letter

Handling fee on Payment of Rates and / or | HKS500 per transaction
Government Rent

Please also refer to the fees and charges as set out in the “Personal Customer Bank Service Fees Guide”
(available at any of the Bank’s branches and www.ocbc.com.hk] as amended from time to time.

2. Minimum loan amount is HKS1,000,000.

3.  Mortgage Insurance Program (“MIP"] requires the approval from both the HKMC Insurance Limited
(“HKMCI") and the bank and customers will be required to pay mortgage insurance premium which
can be borrowed along with mortgage loan in one lump sum.

4. The interest rates, terms and conditions above-mentioned are for reference only and may be subject
to change from time to time by the Bank. Individual mortgage plan or program is subject to related
terms and conditions, please refer to the corresponding promotional leaflets or contact our branch
staff for details.
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5. You have to pay for the legal expenses of both the solicitors who represent yourself and the solicitor|
who represent the Bank to prepare mortgages on properties.

6. You may appoint same solicitor from the Bank’s approved list to represent both yourself and the Bank|
or you may employ separate solicitor from the Bank’s approved list to represent yourself but you should
be alerted of the cost implications if you have chosen to do so.

7. You may appoint solicitors who are not on the Bank's approved list to represent yourself. Apart from
the legal expenses of your solicitor and the solicitor who represent the Bank, you have to pay them
extra fees, including the costs for the additional work for each solicitor in reviewing the other solicitor’s
documentation.

8. Mortgaged property shall be adequately insured against fire and extended perils (and loss of rental
income, if applicable) for such amount(s) acceptable to the Bank denoting the Bank’s interests as the]
mortgagee before drawdown of facilities and subsequent annual renewal, failing which the Bank will at
the Borrower’s own expenses insure such property on the Borrower's behalf on such terms and
conditions as the Bank thinks fit and the premium thereof shall be paid by the Borrower.

9. You may appoint OCBC Bank [Hong Kong] Limited or other insurance company to arrange the insurance
coverage for you.

10. You may choose to adopt the master fire insurance policy arranged by developer/management office
if you could provide proper documents acceptable to the Bank evidencing that the mortgaged
property is adequately insured for the sum of Fire Insurance Coverage plus extra “perils on building
excluding contents for the mortgaged property.

1. You may choose to insure the original loan value, the current loan value, the cost of reinstating the|
property or such other insured amount which is agreed and accepted by the Bank. If you choose tg
insure based on the cost of reinstating the property, in order to get the cost of reinstating the property,
you have to pay for the valuation report provided by independent external surveyors, before loan
disbursement and annual policy renewal (“Valuation Report”). If you choose to insure other amount, for
the Bank to consider whether to accept such amount, the Bank may require obtaining Valuation Report]
to ascertain the cost of reinstating the property and you will have to pay for the valuation fee incurred
if any.

Reference Information

Historical Changes of Interest | The chart below is provided for illustrative purposes only and
Rate Benchmark shows the historical movement of the Prime interest rate
benchmarks in the past 3 years.

Historical Changes of OCBC Bank HKD Prime Lending Rate
(1 Oct 2022 -30 Sep 2025)
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The highest Prime interest rate noted in the past 3 years is 6.375%.
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Periodic Repayment Amount
(Illustrative Example]

(The following example is for illustrative purposes only and illustrates
the periodic repayment amount based on the highest interest rate

noted in the past 3 years.)

For a loan amount of HKS3 million with 30-year loan tenor, with

monthly repayment:

Interest rate basis

lllustrative periodic
repayment

The Bank’s highest Prime noted
in the past 3 years

HKS18,717.00 per month

Total Repayment Amount
(Illustrative Example])

(The following example is for illustrative purposes only and illustrates
the total repayment amount based on the highest interest rate noted

in the past 3 years.]

For a loan amount of HKS3 million with 30-year loan tenor with

monthly repayment:

Interest rate basis

lllustrative total repayment

The Bank’s highest Prime noted
in the past 3 years

HK$6,737,145.01

Reminder: “To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!”

The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. The English version will prevail if there is any
inconsistency between the English and Chinese versions.
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